## Nina Milin Shah

Address: 12, Shivam Villa, Nr. Devbhumi Complex Commerce, Six Road Navarangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Date: December 20, 2024

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400001

BSE Scrip code: 540063

Scrip name: ECS

ISIN no.: INE925Q01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

# Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I hereby would like to inform you that I, Promoter of ECS Biztech Limited have disposed 560 Equity Shares on 19.12.2024 and 1135 Equity Shares on 20.12.2024 of ECS Biztech Limited and therefore hereby submitting the required disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the on your record.

Thanking you,

NINA MILIN SHAH

SELLER

Encl: as above

### Nina Milin Shah

Address: 12, Shivam Villa, Nr. Devbhumi Complex Commerce, Six Road Navarangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

## Annexure 1 Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	etails of Acquisi	tion	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	ECS Biztech Lin	nited	
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons	Nina Milin Shah		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the <del>acquirer/</del> seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(* )	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)
Before the <del>acquisition</del> /disposal/Sale under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2307	0.0%	0.0%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
<pre>(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</pre>	0	0.0%	0.0%
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> </ul>	0	0.0%	0.0%
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	=	0.0%	0.0%
Total (a+b+c+d)	2307	0.0%	0.0%
Details of acquisition/sale			160
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> </ul>	1695	0.0%	0.0%
<ul><li>b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares</li></ul>	0	0.00%	0.00%
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> </ul>	0	0.00%	0.00%
<ul> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total (a+b+c+d)	1695	0.00%	0.00%

### Nina Milin Shah

**Address:** 12, Shivam Villa, Nr. Devbhumi Complex Commerce, Six Road Navarangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

After the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:	612	0.0%	0.0.%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	612	0.0%	0.00%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0		0.00%	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	0	0.00%	0.00%	
each category) after acquisition		1		
Total (a+b+c+d)	612	0.0%	0.0.%	
off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	-			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares warrants /	560 shares on December 19, 2024			
VR ordate of receipt of intimation of allotment of Shares, whichever is applicable	1135 shares on December 20, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 205550470/- (20555047 equity shares of			
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs.10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 205550470/- (20555047 equity shares of			
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 205550470/- (20555047 equity shares of			
after the said acquisition/sale	Re.10/- each)			

## Note:

(\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NINA MILIN SHAH

SELLER

Date: December 20, 2024